

		BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2010 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget						
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2010 SUMMARIZED YTD	2010 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2010	Prior Years	2010	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2010 Budget Year	YTD	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2010 BGT PCT	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	132,222.75	26,463.59	-105,502.30	-79,038.71						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	132,222.75	26,463.59	-105,502.30	-79,038.71						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capital Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>132,222.75</b>	<b>26,463.59</b>	<b>-105,502.30</b>	<b>-79,038.71</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-39,766.48	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-39,766.48</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
6311	Federal Grants	-2,061,263.00	-2,061,263.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	139,919.00	0.00	1,908,018.00	1,908,018.00	93%	-153,245.00	93%	93%	100%	
6316	ARRA Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	133,399.00	133,399.00	0%	133,399.00	0%	0%	100%	
6321	State Grants	-6,202,955.00	-6,202,955.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	445,498.00	0.00	5,859,976.00	5,859,976.00	94%	-342,979.00	94%	94%	100%	
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-8,264,218.00</b>	<b>-8,264,218.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>585,417.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>7,901,393.00</b>	<b>7,901,393.00</b>	<b>96%</b>	<b>-362,825.00</b>	<b>96%</b>	<b>96%</b>	<b>100%</b>	
6439	Mapping & Publication	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.58	23.58	0%	23.58	0%	0%	100%	
6444	Other Fees	-75,000.00	-75,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,557.00	29,557.00	39%	-45,443.00	39%	39%	100%	
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-75,000.00</b>	<b>-75,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>29,580.58</b>	<b>29,580.58</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>-45,419.42</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>100%</b>	
6600	<b>Bond Revenue</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>100%</b>	
6751	Contributions	-121,000.00	-121,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	99,502.00	99,502.00	82%	-21,498.00	82%	82%	100%	
6700	<b>Other Revenue</b>	<b>-121,000.00</b>	<b>-121,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>99,502.00</b>	<b>99,502.00</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>-21,498.00</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>100%</b>	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	100%	
6964	Indirect Revenue	-520,979.00	-520,979.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-520,979.00	0%	0%	100%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	752,923.03	752,923.03	456%	587,923.03	456%	456%	100%	
6998	Prior Year Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	389,268.00	389,268.00	0%	389,268.00	0%	0%	100%	
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-685,979.00</b>	<b>-685,979.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,142,191.03</b>	<b>1,142,191.03</b>	<b>167%</b>	<b>456,212.03</b>	<b>167%</b>	<b>167%</b>	<b>100%</b>	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-9,146,197.00</b>	<b>-9,146,197.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>632,551.02</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>9,172,666.61</b>	<b>9,172,666.61</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>26,463.61</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,762,613.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	100%	
7113	Professional	0.00	57,717.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-809.10	0.00	-63,736.03	-63,736.03	0%	-6,018.81	110%	110%	100%	
7114	Staff	0.00	2,860,314.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-249,633.23	0.00	-2,887,448.66	-2,887,448.66	0%	-27,134.54	101%	101%	100%	
7115	Wages	0.00	601,215.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-37,520.00	0.00	-510,263.03	-510,263.03	0%	90,952.17	85%	85%	100%	
7121	Fica	0.00	269,222.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-21,575.51	0.00	-258,742.76	-258,742.76	0%	-10,479.53	96%	96%	100%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	401,049.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-33,186.68	0.00	-393,028.56	-393,028.56	0%	8,020.67	98%	98%	100%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	10,796.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-654.47	0.00	-9,075.87	-9,075.87	0%	1,720.13	84%	84%	100%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,028.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5.96	0.00	-3,890.62	-3,890.62	0%	138.00	97%	97%	100%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,463.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-201.45	0.00	-2,427.28	-2,427.28	0%	36.27	99%	99%	100%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	652,848.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-46,263.75	0.00	-632,987.34	-632,987.34	0%	19,860.66	97%	97%	100%	
7132	Dental	0.00	17,085.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,121.87	0.00	-15,221.32	-15,221.32	0%	1,863.68	89%	89%	100%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,216.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-203.36	0.00	-2,757.19	-2,757.19	0%	458.81	86%	86%	100%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>4,762,613.23</b>	<b>4,879,955.23</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-391,175.38</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-4,779,578.66</b>	<b>-4,779,578.66</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100,376.57</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>100%</b>	
7200	Supplies	466,298.00	0.00	-45.60	0.00	-2,210.00	-32,167.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-32,167.39	0%	0%	100%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,148.01	0.00	-5,198.01	-5,198.01	0%	-148.01	103%	103%	100%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	9,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-677.95	0.00	-11,224.47	-11,224.47	0%	-1,274.47	113%	113%	100%	
7221	Food	0.00	292,519.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,374.70	-6,500.00	-291,844.56	-298,344.56	0%	674.44	100%	100%	100%	
7225	Clothing	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-314.59	-314.59	0%	-314.59	0%	0%	100%	
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	5,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4.49	0.00	-12,685.58	-12,685.58	0%	-6,885.58	219%	219%	100%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-361.00	-19,333.60	-15,669.93	-35,003.53	0%	-11,169.93	348%	348%	100%	
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-61.38	-61.38	0%	-61.38	0%	0%	100%	
7232	Medicial & Dental Supplies	0.00	59,116.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,213.31	0.00	-82,412.99	-82,412.99	0%	-23,298.99	1			

Department: G  
As of: 2010-12-31

FUND-G  
FUND-G

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2010 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2010		ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years		2010		CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2010 Budget Year	YTD	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2010 BGT PCT	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2010		2010	2010												
7328	Staff Development	0.00	4,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-145.00	0.00	-7,412.42	-7,412.42		0%	-3,312.42	181%	181%	100%
7329	Transportation	0.00	167,765.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,543.40	0.00	-162,023.05	-162,023.05		0%	5,741.95	97%	97%	100%
7331	Insurance	0.00	38,002.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00	0.00	-39,065.00	-39,065.00		0%	-1,063.00	103%	103%	100%
7332	Printing	0.00	7,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,272.10	0.00	-6,988.85	-6,988.85		0%	961.15	88%	88%	100%
7334	Rent	0.00	58,761.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,030.00	-17,030.00		0%	41,731.00	29%	29%	100%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	1,885.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,032.37	-8,032.37		0%	-6,147.37	426%	426%	100%
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-140.29	-140.29		0%	-140.29	0%	0%	100%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-238.70	0.00	-563.13	-563.13		0%	-563.13	0%	0%	100%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,459,410.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-121,571.72	0.00	-1,540,426.30	-1,540,426.30		0%	-81,015.94	106%	106%	100%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10.00	0.00	-1,413.50	-1,413.50		0%	-1,413.50	0%	0%	100%
7353	Payment To State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-36,788.00	-36,788.00		0%	-36,788.00	0%	0%	100%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	6,660.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,070.00	-6,070.00		0%	590.00	91%	91%	100%
7375	Rep Typ Interpreter	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,751.45	-1,751.45		0%	248.55	88%	88%	100%
7385	Moving Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-539.23	-539.23		0%	-539.23	0%	0%	100%
7399	Other Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-90.00	0.00	-5,840.00	-5,840.00		0%	-5,840.00	0%	0%	100%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>2,279,373.74</b>	<b>2,130,325.36</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-177,899.31</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,236,031.59</b>	<b>-2,236,031.59</b>	<b>43,284.40</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>-105,763.98</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>105%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7400	Special Services	1,025,989.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	-500.00	0%	0%	100%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	32,441.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,306.46	0.00	-39,488.93	-39,488.93		0%	-7,047.93	122%	122%	100%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	209,350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,109.59	0.00	-208,699.97	-208,699.97		0%	650.03	100%	100%	100%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	494,954.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-51,919.87	0.00	-624,666.18	-624,666.18		0%	-129,712.18	126%	126%	100%
7447	Outreach	0.00	104,460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,817.68	0.00	-97,939.11	-97,939.11		0%	6,520.89	94%	94%	100%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	55,921.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,792.70	0.00	-47,019.85	-47,019.85		0%	8,901.15	84%	84%	100%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>1,025,989.00</b>	<b>897,126.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-500.00</b>	<b>-79,946.30</b>	<b>-1,017,814.04</b>	<b>-1,017,814.04</b>	<b>7,674.96</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>-121,188.04</b>	<b>113%</b>	<b>114%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
7532	Machinery & Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,556.68	-14,556.68		0%	-14,556.68	0%	0%	100%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-133.76	-8,989.25	-9,123.01		0%	-8,989.25	0%	0%	100%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>24,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-133.76</b>	<b>-23,545.93</b>	<b>-23,679.69</b>	<b>454.07</b>	<b>98%</b>	<b>-23,545.93</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>100%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	587,923.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	100%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	583,170.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-47,134.02	0.00	-587,923.03	-587,923.03		0%	-4,752.62	101%	101%	100%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>587,923.03</b>	<b>583,170.41</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-47,134.02</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-587,923.03</b>	<b>-587,923.03</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>-4,752.62</b>	<b>101%</b>	<b>101%</b>	<b>100%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>9,146,197.00</b>	<b>8,867,962.00</b>	<b>-45.60</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,210.00</b>	<b>-32,725.14</b>	<b>-725,007.29</b>	<b>-26,463.59</b>	<b>-9,067,164.31</b>	<b>-9,093,627.90</b>	<b>46,307.55</b>	<b>99%</b>	<b>-231,927.45</b>	<b>102%</b>	<b>103%</b>	<b>100%</b>	